[Legal Notice No. 69] PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1981 (NO. 7 OF 1981)

THE TEMOTU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ORDINANCE 1993 (SECOND EXTENSION OF FUNCTIONS) ORDER 1995

IN Exercise of the powers conferred by S5 (3) of the Temotu Development Authority Ordinance 1993, the Temotu Provincial Executive hereby makes the following order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Temotu Development (Second Extension of Functions) Order 1995 and shall come into force on the date hereof;
- 2. Section 4(2) of the Ordinance is amended by inserting after paragraph (f), the following paragraph -
 - "(g) Temotu Shipping Line Limited which registered office is at the Provincial Offices, Lata, Santa Cruz, Temotu Province."

Made by the Provincial Executive this 22nd day of August 1995.

FR. JOHN INI LAPLI
The Premier of Temotu Province

Passed by the Temotu Provincial Assembly this 24th day of October, 1995.

MUSU LES KEVU Acting Clerk to the Assembly

SCHEDULE TWO
Application for Dog Licence

Name of Applicant:	-
Address of Applicant:	<u>.</u>
Description of Dog:	_

Male or Female Dog:	
If male has the dog bee	•
Signed:	Date:
	CHEDULE THREE DG LICENCE FEES
Dog Licence	\$15 \$5 \$5
S	SCHEDULE FOUR DOG LICENCE
Licence Number	•
Name of Applicant	:
Address of Applicant	:
Description of Dog	
Male or Female	:
Date issued	; . <u></u>
Signed:	Date:

This Licence expires on the 31st March in the year of issue,

Passed by Temotu Provincial Assembly this 18th day of October 1995.

MUSE LES KEVU Acting Clerk to the Assembly

Assented to this first day of April, 1996.

ALLAN QURUSU

Hon. Minister for Provincial Government